Forman, N. Dax. Jurv 10, 1951,

Tue Boarp oF County CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. 1

Miss EtHer Ouson, Distrier Representative of THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH Dakota, MET
wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE MATTERS.

Commiss1onNeER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Names oF JoMN Kur1Tz AND GEORGE GAINGR BE SUBMITTED TO
e Pustic Werrare Boamp oF NorTm DakoTa, AS ALTERNATE NOMINEES FOR APPOI NTMENT AS MEMBERS OF THE CouNTY
PusLic WeLrare Boaro,

Commiss1oNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

CarL Ouson MET wiTH THE BoarRo 1N REGARD TO GRAVEL HAULING, i

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR DURING THE
REMAINDER OF THE DAY,

On MoTION THE BoarRD ADJWRNED AT § o'cuock, . M., To 9 o'crLock, a. M. JuLy |1, 1951,
* ’

Forman, N, Dak. Jurv |1, 1951,

THe BOARD of County Comm 155 10NERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTice ofF THE Peace J. H, HoMaus, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30,
1951, HAv1ING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE STATE's ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarD As To rEEd.

Commisstoner KieFer MoveD THAT THE FOLLOWING DEL INQUENT tAND CONTRACTS BE CANCELLED FOR NON=
PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST, DUE NOTICE HAVING BEEN GIVEN CONTRACT HOLDERS ACCORDING TO LAWS

ConTarcT DATED JuLy 7, IQUE covering Wh oF Lots | & 2, Brock 2, Camps ADDITION, VILLAGE OF |

CogsweLt, !
ConTraCT DATED June 6, 1945, covering auL ofF Brock 51, Town or Forman, ;
Commiss10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. !

Commissioner CoLeman Moved THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO SUSMIT To THE CHICAGO, |
Mitwaukee, ST, PauL & PaciFic RaiLroadp CoMPanNy AN OFFER TO PURCHASE ALL OF SAID RAILROAD COMPANY'S RIGHT OF
way seTween BrampTon AnD CoGsweLt FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $5.00 PER ACRE AND THE CANCELLATION OF ALL UNPAID
TAXES UPON SAID RIGHT OF Wav,

CoMmiSS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSINER BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING FI1SCAL YEAR, BY THE VARI
oUS OFFICES AND WERE SO ENGAGED DURING THE REMAINDER OF THE DAY, i
|

!

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crLock 4. M., Juy 12, 1951, !

Forman, N, Dax, Jurv 12, 1951,

i
Twe BoArD oF County CoMmISSI1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. |
b

THe BOARD CONTINUED WITH THE WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY CounTy BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL
VYEAR,

THe CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THe County Treasurer, Jury 1, 1951,
H18 LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS FUNDSY

GeNERAL $35,138.53
Roan 8,389.18 4
Poor 3,855.47 i
MoTor VEHICLE 16,178, T4
Gas Tax ,226.00
EMERGENCY 14,098.64
Bonos Nong
CerTiIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS None

ASSESSED VALUATION - 1950 8,068,111,00

IN ACCORDANCE W)TH THE PROVISIONS OF CrapTer |1-23 oF tHe 1943 Reviseo Cope, T™HE BoaRD upoN
MOT 1ON PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING F{SCAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET RE-
RUESTS FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR By THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:

I. GeneraL GovernmeENT?

County Boaro $6,000.00 Books, StaTionerv, Orrice SuppLices $200.00
County AupiTor 8,565.00 Postage, TeLeGcrapH, Exepress 300.00
Countv TREASURER 7,430.00 ViTaL StaTisTics 25.00
AgSESSORS 750.00 VeTteran's Service Orricer 2,050.00
gTATEs ATTORNEY 5.&00.00 MisceLLANEOUS 2,000,00

ORONER 00,00

Drormier Court 2,500.00 TovtaL o o v v v v v v .. . . $53,220,00
g:g::VOS°SZ:RT g:ggg:gg 2. ProtecTion To PERsons anp ProrerTv:

Justiee Courr 125.00 SHERIFF 7,080.00
CourmHorise-Mrce, or Broas. 2,000.00 Rectster oF Deeps 6,075.00
LigHT, Water, FueL & SuppLies 3,000.00 Workmen's CompensaTion INsurance 500.00
JaniTors 2,600.00 ProperTY |NSURANCE 1,800.00
EXAMINATION FEES 150,00 Insani Ty Board 400.00
PusLisHing & PrinTing NoTices 1,800.00 County JarL = MajnTENANCE 150.00
ELECTIONS 2,500,00 BoaRD anND SupPLIES FOR PRISONERS 175.00

JuveniLe 0‘76355 $‘4'g28.gg




3. HEALTH aND.SANITATION: 5. RevLier anp CHaRiTIESS

PusLic HeaLtn Nurse $2,610,00 Socrat WeLrare $17,045.00
Boarp of HeaLTH 650.00 OLo Aae AssisTance 10,000,00
I Ao 1o Depenoant CHitoren & DisasLep 10,998.00
TOTAL & « o o « = « « . $3,260.00 Care ofF County INSANE 3,000.00
Care oF County FeesLeE~-MINDED 1,000.00
4, AgricuLTurRe & Economic DeverLosmenTs Care orF County TusercuLAR
TOTAL « « o o « o + » o « $42,843.00
County AGENT $3,%829,00
Feperat Home ADMINISTRATION 50.00 6. EouCATION: SUPERINTENDENT OF SeHooLs 6,234.00
County Fairs 500.00

9. PrRepaToRv Animat CONTROL 420.00
TovaL o o ¢ o v v o

$4,379.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS GENERAL FUND . . . . « v & « & o « o o o o « « « o« $127,936.00
Warrants ano CLaims ouTsTanoing e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7.929.21
INTERIM FUND & o & o o o o oo o o o o o o o o« o o o o o o o o =« 66,500.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES GENERAL FUND . . . . + & &+ + & & « o & « & o o o « o $202,365.2!

RESOURCES:

CasH Batance . v« &« ¢ o o o $41,913.2
ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS - PRIOR YEARS $15,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS . . . . $12,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES, GENERAL FUND . o v & & & o & o o o & « « o . o . $68,913.%0
REQUIRZD TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUND . . . . . . . . . . . . $133,u5.14

ROAD AND BRIDGES

LIABILITIES:

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAtNnTEnance  $132,000.00

WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING . . . . . . 23,1400.15 I

TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - ROAD AND BRIDGE AND . , . , . . $155,%00.15

RESOQURCES:
CasH BaLance, Roap, Brioee, MoTor VemicLe & Gas Tax runos $35,898.13
ESTIMATED PRIOR YEARS TAX COLLECTIONS . o o« o« o o o 2,900.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS . « . « « o« o 10,000.00
EsTiMATED RECEIPTS = MoTOR VeHicLe AND Gas TAX FUNDS . . 47,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . . . . $95,798.13

REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , & & &« & & o & o o o o o o o o o« . $59,602.02
CONTEMPLATED LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , . v &« v « & & + o o o o « o« o o« o 20,000.00

EMERGENCY FUND3

A Levy or | MiLL As AuTHORIZED By CHAPTER 7-l5§8 or tHE 1943 R, C, A=PR0x|MA1:Lv « o e o 38.500.00
VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER: Sec. 5 063 1949 SueeLN. D., R. C. 1943 .| . . . . $2.850.00

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1950 - ESTIMATED . . . . . . . . . . . . $203,603.43
CONTEMPLATED LEVIES & & & & 4 o o o o o o o s o o o o o o o o o o = 160,550.00

ComMm1 55 10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING
FISCAL YEAR BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $203,603.43, ano THAT THe Boaro meet on Jurv 3ist, 1951, AT THE HOUR
of 10 o'cLoCk, A. M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR
1951, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR SAID YEAR, AND THAT THE CouNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE
IN THE OFFI1CIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT,

CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRISD, i

On MoTiON THE BoarD ADJOURNED AS Boaro orF County Commisstioners To 3 ofcroek, P. M., JuLy I7.
1951, aND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE As BoARD oF Review ano EquALizaTioN.

Commissioner Kierer moveo THaT G. B, CoLeMan AcT as CHairvAN oF THE Boaro oF Review ano EqQuarg
1ZATION,
CommiSs10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |

ON moTion R. W, Sarstrom, CouNTy AUDITOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD oF
'"Review ano EquaLizaTion,

THE OFF1CIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM,

ON MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED To 9 o'crock, a, M., Juwy I3, 1951,




Forman, N, Daw, Jurv 13, 1951,

THe Boarp oF Review ann EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO AODJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excerT CommissioneErR MarqueTTe,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED 8v THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS
pi1sTRIcTs oF THE CouNnty FOR THE vear 1951,

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND AFTER A CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF
THE ASSESSMENT RECORDS DURING THE DAY, FOUND THAT THE SAME WAS SATISFACTORY IN EVERY RESPECT AND NO CHANGES

WERE DEEMED NECESSARY,

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE TILLABLE LAND IN INUNDATED AREAS AND FOR THE

PURSOSE OF EQUAL!ZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ON LAND 1N NEY of Sec. 35-130-54, L. T, L,

DECREASED §

On MoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED To § o'cLock, a. M., Jurv 16TH, 1951,

Forman, N, Dax. Juev 16tH, 1951,

The Boaro or Review ano EquaLtzaTion MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH4 ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

! THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS AND STRUCTURES ON LOTS IN CITIES aND
;VILLAGES AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGESS

CITY AND VILLAGE LOTS: City of MiLnoR increasen 60%,
EXCEPT TRACTS OF 5§ ACRES OR MORE IN AubiTors Prar
Town oF FormaN DECREASED 25%

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER REAL PROPERTY, NOT MENTIONED IN
THE FOREGOING, BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BoarDs oF Review aND EQUALIZATION IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTS,

A, M. CHaLLEY, EXTENSION SUPERVISOR FROM THE STATE AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE, MET WiTH THE BOARD
IN REGARD TO BUDGET MATTERS,

Mrg. B, B. Cranoair, Mrs. Cuirroro MeQuay anp Mrs., R, W, SarsTROM, REPRESENT NG TME FORMAN
HOMEMAKERS ORGANTIZATION MET WITH THE BOARD AND ASKED TO BE PERMITTED TO ERECT A FIREPLACE, SOME TABLES AND
BENCHES FOR OUTDOOR LUNCHES ON A SMALL AREA IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE COURTHOUSE GROUNDS,
THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV INCLUDED
UNDER | TEMS | TO l7 INCLUSIVE tN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE
FOLLOWING CHANGESS
}. HORSES AND MULES:
| YEAR AND UNDER 2%
Forman TownsHi®  INCREASED 50%
WoRK HORSES 3 YEARS AND OVERS
Citv oF MiLNOR  INCREASED 50%

2, CATTLE:
Cows, PUREBRED?

Hate TownsHip INCREASED '0%
City oF MitNoRr 1

BuLrts, Grabe, | vEarR AND OVER!
Vivian TownsHip INCREASED 5%

OTHER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER?

Denver TownsHie  1NcReased 10%
3. SHEEP, AiL aces:

Tewauxon Twe, INcrREAsED 206
4, HOGS, SWINE, AL acest

Jackson TownsHie increasen 105

& FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:
TraCTORSS
Denver TownsHip  INCREASED 25%
Comeines:

Denver TownsHip  1NCREAsED 25%

On MoTiOoN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, P. M., To 9 ofcroek, a. M., Jury 17, 1951,




Forman, N, Dak. Juwv 17, 1951,

Tve Boaro oF Review AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tue BOARD CONTINUED THE REVIEW OF PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALI=-
ZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGESS

ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EquipmenT, Tootls, Wasons, Harness, etc.:

Denver TownsHip  INCREaseD 20%
Dunear " L} 2
FoRMAN " #
Haruem " " 50% .
Herman " " 100%
Jackson M N 50%
MyLnoR " " 10
Ransom " pecreaseo  25% i
Sargent " INCREASED
SoutH West" tNcreasep |
Tewaukon * " 100%
Vivian " " 6
8. CLOTHING:
South WesT TownsHie $150.00 apoeo,
Citv of MiLnor DECREASED
RurLano ViLLage  INCREAsSED 2
1), BULK O1L AND STATION EQUIPMENT: ;
ViLLage or Cavuga . $700.00 aooeo.

FILLING STATION EQUIPMENT:

Vivian TownsHip INCREASED |20$
ViLLage or Coaswerr 200%
ViLLAGE OF Gwinngr " 5

15, ELEVATORS:

WiLeev TownsHiP  INCREasen 208
RutLanD ViLvage " 3

ON MoTion THE BoaRD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS
DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | To |7 INCLUSIVE 1IN THE ASSESSMENT BOOKS, NOT MENTIONED 1IN THE FOREGO ING MINUTES, BE
LEFT AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL Boaros oF Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD as READ. !

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED SINE DIE,

S M Goslivnen

CHatRMAN,

Z;;ﬂk AND SECRETARY, ;
i
i

Forman, N, Dak. Juwrvy 17, 1951,

Tue Boaro oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CommissioNER KieFER MOvED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR SEALED BIDS
‘FOR THE SALE OF ONE OLD AuLTMAN-TAVLOR TRACTOR FOR SCRAP IRON, BIDS TO BE OPENED AuGusT 7, 1951, at 2 o'croa
P. M, TERMS OF SALE CASH,

Comm1 ss10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM13S10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE FORMAN HOMEMAKERS ORGANIZATION BE GRANTED PERMISSION TO|
'ERECT TABLES AND BENCHES AND A FIREPLACE FOR OUTDOOR LUNCHES IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER ofF THE COURTHOUSE
GROUNDS,
t ComM15S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND OROERED PAID By THE Boaro:

War. No.

128520 CarL OLson, TRUCKING GRAVEL $163.23
128521 Movor VenicLe DEPARTMENT. TITLE AND LICENSE FOR TRUCK 1.501
28522 L, R, Keruing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE 99.70 |
28523 L. R, KerLina, MeaLs FOR PRISONERS 19.50 |
28524  Harrv Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, June 14 1o Juwvy 17 103.67
28525 D, D, Marquerre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June 16 o Juwv 17 70.00
28526 Ewmer Wausteao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, June 16 To Juev !7  66.05
28527 G. B, Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, June 12 1o duuy 17 Wb 521
28528 Geo. C. Dawson, sERVICES AND MiLEage As Commissioner, duty 3 To Juy 17 84,75
28529 RoserT A. Case, MILEAGE AS STaTe's ATYORNEY 18,00

P vsom,




War, No.

28530 Evcaine WiLLiawms, MEALS $3.35

28531 Vincent BaLp, TRANSCRIPT AND TESTIMONY 1N GeRaLd WaLoera anp LesTer Lvons Hearings 57.60

: 28532 Tue Lawvers Co-OperaTive PusLisHing Co,, BALANCE OUE ON LAW BOOK CONTRACT 47.00

. 28533 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 132.00

o 28534  NorTHwesTern Bert TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 8l ko

28535 Svate Fire & Tornaoo Funb, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON CounTy BUILDINGS 1,020.20

28536 Tuomeson Yaros, Inc., suPPLIES FOR FAIRGROUNDS 138.06

28537 Brameton O) Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 220.50

28538 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 504,99

28539 Fomvan IMPLEMENT, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 30.10

285 NorTHwesTERN EQuiement, Inc., GRADER RENTAL, 2 MONTHS AND REPAIRS 522.¢1

28541 NorTHwestern Equipment, Inc., GrADER 8,076.44

28542 NortHwesTernN Equiement, Ine., GRADER 5,000,000

28543 NorTtHwesTERN SHeeY & lron Works, CULVERTS 458,00

28544 Otrer TarL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BrameTon sHED 1.00

28545 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, BLACKSMITH LABOR, ASSIGNED Bv JoHN Batro FOR Taxes 23,00

28546 V. D, MamsHaLt, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Enaineer ress W, Tax 7.05 299.64

28547 James J. Pererson, SERVICES As ENG INEER 7.31

28548 Farmers Unjon Co-Op., BriTToN, ATLACIOE 278.10

28549 PueLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa,aiD To AGED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 1,324 .94

28550 PuerLic Werrare Boaro oF NoRTH DakoTa,A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN, 2 MONTHS 1,667.10:

28551 Pusuic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DI1SABLED, 2 MONTHS 418.75

Countv Pavy RoLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID Bv AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JUNE 3,359.43

-

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PusrLi1c WeLrare BoaRo FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE

FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!? i
ADMINISTRATIVE expense $761,60

SuBsIsTENCE 80.26 ;

CasH aID 80,00 :

‘ Meo 1caL A1D 425 40 ‘

— MiscetLaneous PpavyMeEnTs 235,00 ]
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,582.26

THE aBOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 12,269 1o 12,301 incLusIVE HAD BEEN|
tSSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarD, i

CommissioneR CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE sum oF $1,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED PROM THE POOR FUND To THE!
SociaL WeLrare rFuno,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |

CoLLeCcTIONS FOR THE vaRious Countvy FuNDst
ForR THE MONTH OF Mav}

CounTy GeneRAL $),681.17 !
Roap 529.55 |
Poor 651,23 :

For THE MONTH oF Junes [
GeneRAL 2,247.73 i
Road 804,28 !
Poor 38k.35

On MoTiON THE Boaro apJoumrneD AT 5 o'cLock, e. M., T0 9 o'crLock, a. M,, Juwy 3lsTt, 1951, i
1)

Q»Z;/ d)’ &RUWM :

CHaItRMAN. !

AUD 1 TOR, !

Forman, N, Dak. Jurv 31, 1951,
THe Boarp or County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THMEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
- MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.
ComMm1ssIONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Comm1 ss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Ore BrReum MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CULVERTS,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO THE COURTROOM TO HOLD PUBLIC HEARING ON COUNTY BUDGET EXTIMATES FOR
THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

\ A. M, CHaLrev, State AGrRiIcuLTURAL CoLLegE ExTENsION SURERVISOR, REPRESENTATIVES FRoM 2! U-H
) cLups anp 22 Homemaxkers CLuBS AS WELL AS OTHER TAXPAYERS tN THE COUNTY WERE PRESENT AND VOICED THEIR AP=

! PROVAL OF A MOVE TO HAVE THE COUNTY AGENTS BUDGET FOR TME ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR, WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN RE=

i pucep ev THE BOARD, RESTORED TO THE AMOUNTS ORIGINALLY REQUESTED,

Comm1sS1ONER MARGUETTE MOVED THAT THE AMOUNTS REQUESTED N THE COUNTY AGENTS BUDGET FOR THE
ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, AND WH1CH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN LOWERED By THE BOARD, BE RESTORED TO THE AMOUNT OF
$5,000.00 AS ORIGINALLY REQUESTED.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoOLL cALL ComMmissioners Dawson, Marquerrte
anD WaLsTeEaD votep ave, Commissioner KiereR navy Commissioner Coreman Passep, MoTion carrieD,




lFOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND THE CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR

Mrs. Reeecca PLOOF GONFERRED WiTH THe BoaRD IN REGARD To THE STATE's ATTORNEY'S BUDGET FOR
THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,

: Commt sS10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE AMOUNT PREV IOUSLY ALLOWED By THE BOARD FOR CLERK HIRE
FOR THE STATe's ATTORNEY FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR BE RAtSED From $900.00 To $1,200.00.

Comm1 ss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND ON ROLL catt Commissioners Coreman, MarQueETTE |
anD WaLsTeap voreo ave; Commissioners Dawson ano KierFer voTeED Nav., MoTion CARRIED,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE THE VARIOUS TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR,

Commi 3s10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE
NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE COUNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE
FiscAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy 1, 1951 anp enoine June 30, 1952@

From THE Countv GeneraL Funo  $91,364.00
FrRom THE Countv Poor Funp 38,043,00
From THE CounTtv Roap Funo 132,000.00

ToTaL ARSROPRIATIONS $261,407.00
COMMISSIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissyoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANGE WITH THEESTIMATES OF INDEBTEONESS AND EXPENSE
CONS IDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE Boarp JuLy 12, 1951, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UN=- i
ICOLLECTED TAXES AND CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FAOT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAS BEEN ARPPROVED |
{IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN ru:i
CounTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE vear 1951t

Countv GenERAL $90,000,00 .
County Poor 40,000.00 |
County Roao 20,000.00 \
EmergeENcY Funo = | Mo 8,500,00 ‘
Veterans Service Ofricer 2,050.00 ;

CoMM1SS1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |
S. J. Paczrkowski CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CULVERT MATTERS. i
) THE FOLLOWING BfLL WAS ON MOTION AUDITED AND ORDERED PAID 8y THE BoarDp:
War. No,

28592 H. H. Daruano, LumBER $28h. 1k

! ON MoTiOoN THE Boaro apsourned To 9 O'crock, a.m., Aveust 7, 1951,

- ol & Baveat ,

BN

ATTESTS

AuD1TOR,

Forman, N, Dax. Ausust 7, 1951,

THe Boarp oF Countv CommiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANY TO ADJOURN=-|
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESFNT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE REAO,
CommisstoNeEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE ARPROVED AS READ,
CoMMmI 85 10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BoArD aeprove THE sALE oF Lot 16, BLock 8 v ViLLace oF
Cosswerr To Vivrase oF COGSWELL FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $40.00; Terms CasH, i
| ALSO THAT A DEED BE 1SSUED To GUv ANDERSON COVERING SWi oF Sec. 2-129-58 IN L1EU OF ORIGINAL
‘COUNTY DEED CLAIMED TO BE LOST,
| Commissi1aNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTION THE BOARD aPPROVED THE REPORT OF SHerIFF L. R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
‘PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Jury, 1951, 1n THE sum oF $1,340.t1,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE OFFER OF THE CHi1cago, Miwwaukee, ST, PauL ano PaciFic
RAVLROAD CompaNy, TO SELL ALL OF 1TS ABANNONED RIGHT OF WAy BETWEEN BRaMPTON AND CoGSWELL, CONTAINING 99
"ACRES FOR A CONSIDERATION ofF $5.00 PER ACRE OE ACCEPTED AND THAT NO TAXES BE SPREAD AGAINST THIS PROPERTY
[AFTER THE DATE OF ITS ABANDONMENT,

CommisstoNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i THE BOARD PRODEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BICS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE PRimary |
'AND GENERAL ELECTIONS TO BE HELD iN 1652, aS AOVERTISED, !
; Bips HAD BEEN FILED By THE Knisut PRiINTING Company anp THE THE Grose-Gazette PRinTinG Companvy

CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE B10 oF GLoBe-GazeTTe PrRinTing Co., SAME HAVING BEEN

I952 BE AWARDED TO SAID COMPANY,
BomMmissIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED To AupDtT PubLic WeLrare Boarp BiLes, i
i
|



Comm1SS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECU-
RITY OF COUNTY FUNDS IN THE SaraenT County Bank, covering $1 00,000.00 U, S, CERTIFICATE OF INDEBTEDNESS,
] 7/8% oue Jury |, 1952, Series B-1952, #1402, @ 100M, wiTH THe NorTHwesTERN NaTionaL Bank oF MinnearoLs, !
MiNN,, AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE State's i
ATTORNEY,

ComM1551ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoaRD NEXT PROGEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE SALE OF AN AULTMAN-TAYLOR TRACTOR,
AS ADVERTISED,

A 810 1IN THE sum oF 360,00 HaD BEeN suemiTTen Bv Lesuie Brown,

ON MOTION THE ABOVE BID WAS REJECTED B8Y THE BoarD, j

|

CommissionER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION} |

WHEREAS, Orrer TaiL Power Company, a MINNESOTA CORPORATION, DULY LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS Wi TH-
1N THE State oF NorTH DAkOTA, AND ENSAGED GENERALLY IN THE BUSINESS OF GENERATION, TRANSMISSION AND DISTRI=-
RUTION OF ELERTRIC ENERGY, HAS APPLIED FOR THE GRANT OF A RIGHT OF WAY OVER AND UPON THE HIGHWAYS AND PUSLIC
IGROUNDS UNDER THE CARE AND SUPERVISION OF THE Boaro oF Countvy CommissionNers oF SarcenT CounTv; anp THis Boarp
;HAVING DULY CONSIDERED THE MATTER:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS of sai1o COUNTY, THAT SatD |
IAPPLICATION BE, AND THE SAME 1S HEREBY GRANTED, AND THERE is HEREBY GRANTED To OTter TaiL Power Company, A
1inNESOTA CORPORATION, 1TS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT OF WAY FOR THE CONSTRUGTION AND ORERATION OF AN |
ELECTRIC LIGHT SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRANSMISSICN ANR DISTRIBUTION
LINES, OVER AND UPON ANY PUBLIC GROUNDS, STREETS, OR HIGHWAYS UNDER THE CARE OR SUPERVISION OF SalD BoARD OF |
CouNTy COMMISSIONERS, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, ALL COUNTY H1GHWAYS AND
H{GMWAYS AND HIGHWAYS IN UNORGANIZED TERRITORIES (M $A10 COUNTY, BUT NOT INCLUDING ANY STREETS OR HIGHWAYVS |
WHICH LIE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF ANY oRaaNtzeD City or ViLuage, i

THE RIGHT OF WAY HERESBY GRANTED SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS /
AND REGULATIONS, V1Z! THE POLE LINE SHALL BE LOCATED URON THE HIGHWAYS SO AS TO LEAST INCONVENIENCE THE USE |
OF THE HIGHWAYS By THE PUBLIC, THE BOARD MAY DESIGNATE THE PLAGCE WITHIN THE HiGHWAY LIMITS WHERE THE POLE
LINES SHALL BE LOCATED, AND AFTER THE POLE LINE HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED, IF THE HIGHWAY 1S WIDENED OR IMPROVED, |
THE BOARD MAY, UPON THIRTY DAvs! NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE GRANTEE, REQUIRE THE GRANTEE TO MOVE 1TS POLE LINE '
TO A NEW LOCATION WITHIN THE HIGHWAY LIMITS, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THE GRANTEE SHALL NOT 8E REQUIRED TO SO
MOVE 1TS POLE LINE MORE THAN ONE TIME DURING THE TERM OF THIS RIGHT OF WAY WITHOUT COMPENSATION BEING PAID
T0 THE GRANTEE FOR SUCH MOVING. THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SUCH POLE LINE SHALL ALSO BE
SUBJECT TO SUCH REASONABLE POLICE REGULATIONS AS THIS BOARD MAY FROM TIME To TIME PRESCRIBE, SUCH POLE LINEY
AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH USUAL AND APPROVED STANDARDS oF Con-
STRUCT 10N, Lo i

THIS RIGHT OF WAY 1S APPLIED FOR AND GRANTED PURSUANT To THe NorTH DaxkoTa Reviseo Cooe, IG43, |
SecTion 490016, AS AMENDED; AND THE RIGHT OF WAY HERSBY GRANTED SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF TweNTy (20) vears |
FROM THE DATE OF THE PASSAGE OF THIS RESOLUTION,

ComMmisstonER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION, UPON ROLL BEING CALLED THEREON, THE FOLLOWING
voTe was cast: Yeast 3, Navst 0. SAI1D RESOLUTION WAS THEREUPON DULY DECLARED PASSED AND ADOPTED,

THE FOLLOWING ®1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D Bv THE BoarDi

War, No.
gH9L  Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 15,57 $369.18 .
2595 ARTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 23,33 198.97
8596 Rosert THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 12,28 259.521
8597 Joe A. Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 3,33 218.97 |
i Geo. C, Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jury 31 vo Aue, 7 25.50 |
0. D, MarauerTE, SERVICES AND MiLeace As Commissioner, Juwy 31 & Aug, 7 20.001
G, B, Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JuLy 18 To Aus. 7 43,82
Weser's Service Station, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 4g U6 |
Donaro V, Loegering, LABOR Less Tax 2,143 11,07
Jerome LoeGeRiING, ORIVING TRUCK LESs Tax 14,37 19.93
M. A, Daba, Co. Treasurer, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT AND CHECK BLANKS 20.21
‘28605 H. J. SeaverT, cLerk Mire, County TREASURER LESS TAX .53 3h‘h71
L. R. KerLing, SHER(IFF, MiILEAGE FOR JuLy 125.20 |
L. R, KerLiNGg, SHERIFF, PLANE HIRE, SFARCHING FOR CONVICTS 22,00 !
Mrs, Eraine WiLLiams, EXPENSES AS NURSE 15,321
J. H, Howraus, serRviceEs as VeTERaN's Service Orricer  Less Tax 2,07 135.93 !
F. G, Huesaro, M., D,, servicEs AND MILEAGE ASs SuPpT, of Boaro orf HeaLTH AND CoRONER 3%.90 |
Hueert N. ORMBERG, EXPENSES anD CouNTy's gHARE oF satarv as Co, Acent LEss Tax 2.50 248,53 |
BertHA Moe, CLER1CAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LeEss Tax 9.25 140.75
Graovs E, Hewmers, SERVICES AS STENOGRAPHER - WELLER CASE 3.50
Yvonne M, JoMNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuveniLe Commissionsr 56.74
Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS JANITOR Less Tax .35 88.65
Srate TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS tN STATE INSTITUTIONS 2,659,21
Tuomas Hattr, SecreTary orF Srave, 1951 Session Laws 28.00
THe GrLose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., TAX LISTS AND OTHER SUPPLISS 467.54
Knigut PrRinting Co., SUPPLI ES 3.1
SarcenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING ° 160.99
Garranev's Orrice SpecracTies Co., INC., TvRPEWRITER 175.00
C. 0, Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 1.4
Duro-TesT CorPORATI ON, LIGHT BULBS 16,16
GamerLe Store, SUPPLIES 3.30
ImpeR1AL CHEmicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 236.25
Town ofF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07
Linaerwooo Drus, SURPPL 1ES FOR NURSE 5.20
8rackiN CHevroveT Co., SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 5.00
Hipp's Service, SUPPLIES = GAS - OItL 36.91
Texaco Service StaTion, SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 9.69
BrameToN Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 35.18
Brameton 0L Co., DIESEL FUEL 175.35
Forman OrL Companv, GAS AND OtL, ASSIGNED 8y Bruce's Texaco Servize 200.85
Farmers Unton OiL Co., Rutiano, GAS 64,60
Inter-State OsL Co., SUPPLIES tol.98
Stanparp OsL Co., cas 12,00

Stanparo Oy Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 282.35




War, No,

28638 HorLen Garage, GAS AND SUPPLIES $121,01
28639 Kierer Bros., TIRES AND SUPPLIES 678.16;
28640 Kotcwian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 271,14
28641 Harowo MelLausHLin, GAS 30.78
28642 Goroon STEwarT, oI [RI"}
28643 SmitH Inc., WIRE ROPE, £TC. 67.25
:286W4  Dakota TmacTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 39.4g
28645 Dakota ArTeEsian Wewr Co., DYNAMITE 14,75
28646  TutHiLL Haroware, supPLIES 4 .27
28647 FRrysev's Haroware, SUPPLIES 10.48
28648 Cass Countv Ereetric Co=Op., INC., L1GHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
28649 Mrs, Veva Sraser, GARAGE RENTAL 16,00

28650 Treasurer, CHicaso, Mit., St. Pauwn & PaciFic RR Co,, RIGHT OF WAy FRoM BrameTon To CoasweLp 495,00

28651 OuLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILTAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  3.93 275.57
28652 Franx BamTe, PULLING PATROL ’ 3.75
28653 DownaLo BurnsTanp, BLADING ROAD 9.00
28654 Frep CHRIsTENSEN, TRUCKING GRAVEL 98.72
28655 JosepM KoscHney, TRUCKING GRAVEL LESS Tax 3.94 258.86
128656 H. C. Louoen, TRUCK ING GRAVEL Less Tax 27.60 219,00
28657 D. Peters, HAULING TIRE 1.50
28658 Leonaro WALDERA, HAULING GRAVEL Less Tax 1,94 8,86
28659 Peter WaLnera, LOADING GRAVEL LeEss Tax 19,23 236.37
28660 Epwaro F, Wysnewsky, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 4,00 263.10

CounTy Pav RotL, satAries oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JuLy 4 423,04

THe BoarD concLuDED areroviINg PusLi¢ WeLrars Boaro sitts, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAC BEEN

ORDERED PAIn Bv THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE expense $788.63

SuBsISTENCE 217.98
CasH a1o 110,00
MeprcaL A 407.91
ToTaL PavMENTS $1,524,52

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH Sociat Werrare warranTs Nos. 12,302 7o 12,328 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN |

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

1

CoMM1sS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE SUM OF $|,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO

THE SociaL WeLFARE FUND.

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE BoaRro ADJOURNED AT 5 ofcLock, P. M., TO 9 o'CLock, a. M., SepTemser 4, 1951,

ozt

CratRMaN,
ATTESTS %
/ - oy Lo

MENT, WITH ALL

LOCATED ON THE

PROPERTY TAXES
1

AupD ) TOR,

Forman, N. Dax. Seprtemser U, 1951,

THe Boaro or County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=|

MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,

coMMlSS'ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,

CoMM1 55 10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mrs. VeEva GLASER APPEARED BEFORE THE DOARD IN REGARD TO PATROL SHED IN GENESEO,

Comms ss1oNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE OFFER OF KOTCHIAN BROTHMERS TO SURCHASE THE SCRAP IRON,
FAa1 RGROUNDS, FOR THE SUM OF $|3I.00. BE ACCERTED,

Commiss1oneR CoOLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

R. D. MarsHAaLL MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION.

On MoT1ON THE BOARD AP=ROVED THE REPORT oF SHErtFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AuGUST, IN THE suM oF $1,004,71,

MeLvin BERGSJIOE CONFERRED WiTH THE BoARD 1N REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS,

Comm1 55 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT A TAX DEED BE (SSUED TO ARNOLD SUNDLIE, COVERING LOTS 18,

19 & 20 i~ Brock 2, Greene's FirsT ApoiTion, RuTLano VILLAGE, IN LIEU OF ORIGINAL DEED WHICH 1S CLAIMED TO

8E LOST.

ComMI SS1ONER MAROGUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi ss10NER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT AtRCRAFT OPERATORS QUALIFYING UNDER THE REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE

Game aND FisH COMMISSIONER MAY HUNT COYOTE AND FOX WITHIN THIS COUNTY,

CoMm18StONER KyEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

CoMM13S10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AuDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE

[OFFICHAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE EN-

{SUING YEAR, SUCH B10S To BE opened Oct, 2, AT 2 0'CLOCK, P. M,; AND ALSO FOR HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY,

'SUCH BIDS TO BE ORPENED AT 2:30 o'croek, e, M., Oct, 2, 1051,

i
i
i
¢
P
i
|

|
|
!;
J

1

'
i

i




|

Caves AopiTion, Virwage oF Cosswere,

CommissioNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoneR KiEFER MOVED THAT THE PETITION OF RESIDENTS oF Marsoe TownsHip, Fineo Jury 12,

1950, 82 aLLowsD FOR A 36 INCH CULVERT,

Commisstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

17 was moven By Commrssioner Marquette THaT A, W, WaLsTeap 8e arpoiNTED County ConsTasLe FoR

THE TERM EXPIRING ON THE FIRST MonDAY 1IN January, 1953,

Comurssioner COLEVAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE BoarD AoJourneD AT 5 o'cLock, ». M., To § o'crock, a. M., Septemser 5, 1951, [

THE Boarn orF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Forman, N, Dak. Sepremser 5, 1951,

Tie BoARD PROCEEDED To AppRoVve PusLic WeLrare Boaro Biiis.

Mrs, AsnEs Kine MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE MATTERS,

MR, SHirRLEY oF THE MipwesTt EquiosmeENT CoMPaNy CONFERRED WiTH THE BoarD
iEQu|PM€NT.

Commissioner WaLsTEAD MovED THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE
OFFICIAL NTWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE SALE OF THE WEST ONE=-HALF oF LOoTs | & 2 )N Brock 2,
SUCH R1DS To BE OPENED AT |:30 o'crock, ». M., Octoeer 2, 1951,

INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE (N

ComMiss1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D By THe Boarol

IN REGARD TO HiGHWAY

THE

i

War. No. |
2860) ARTRUR SeaNDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 32.24 $237.96
28692 Jog A, Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 8.50 281,20
28693 Countv TREASURER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, ASSIGNED By JoE SAPA FOR TAXZSS 10.00]
28694  Wm. Baumer, LABOR AND TRUCKING Less Tax |.65 108.15
28695 Frep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCK ING GRAVEL 412,83
28696 Eowaro F. Wisnewswy, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LeEss Tax 3,75 246 U5l
28597 Lawrence Braxwe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 20.02 394,73
28698 Koted1an Bros., GAS AND SUSOLIES 297.98;
28609 V., D, MarsHALL, SERVICES AS EnGINEER 160.25
28700 R, D, MarsHaLr, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN LESs Tax 59.0% 240.95
28701 V. D, MarsHart, SERVICES AS ENGINEER LESS Tax .93 215,46
28702 SowiN SHimmN, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less Tax 18,57 76.68
28703 BertHa Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES =~ Co, Arent LeEss Tax 9,25 140.75
28704 Huserr N. OrmBERG, saLaRy as Co. AGeNT anD exeensEs rFor AugusTt, $461,26, CounTy's sHare

Less Tax L.72 27&.5&
28705 J. H. HoHaus, seErviceEs anp posTace as Veteran's Service Orricer LESS Tax 2,16 14, 84|
28706 Vincent Bawo, TRANSCRIPT, STATE vs, Ray ANDERSON AND EXPENS®S 10.37
28707 Yvonne M. JoHNSGARD, expeENsES AS JuveniLe CommissioNer 50.90%
28708 West PueLisHing Commpany, LAW BOOK MATER] AL 32.50]
28709 Saraent County News, PRINTING Commissioner's PROCEEZDINGS 4y b9
28710 Garranev's, OVERMAUL ING TYPEWRITER 22,50
28711 Linserwooo Prue, SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 2.99
28712 Stanoaro Oyr Co., GAS FOR NURSE 5.00
28713 MamuLer's Scrvice StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR NURSE 3.96
28714 Farmgrs Unton Oae Co,, RuTLano, GAS AND SUPPILIES 135,73
28715 FomrmaN IMeLEMENT, SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS hg 13
28716 Havana Garage, GAS AND LABOR LURTY
28717 Mrs. Veva GrLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.00!
28718 Joseon Koscunev, TRUCKING AND LABOR LESS Tax 3.58 23”.92‘
28719 Marvin MeorHaue, USE OF TRACTOR AND LOADER 96.20
28720 Stanparo O Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 200,47
28721 Sturoevant Auto ErecTric, REPAIR OF TRUCK 12.38
28722 Kurzer Haroware, SUPPLIES 23.79
28723 Cass Countv ELeetric Co-Oe., Inc., L1GYT FOR STiRUM SHED 3.85
28724 Harry KicrER, SERVICES aND MILFAGE as Commissioner, dJury |8 To Seet, U 124,25
28725 Daxora ConsTrucTion Co., Estimate No. 3 - Provect § 66(2) (Perrv To Mitnor) 9,704,018
28726 H, C. Louoen, TRUCKING, LABOR AND CASH ADVANCED LESS Tax 24,83 208.32
28727 Kierer Bros., TIRES AND SURPLIES 660. 35
28728 Daxota TRacTorR & Equiament Co., REPAIRS 16.81
28729 L, R, KerLiNG, SHERIFF, £XPENSES TRANSPORTING CLARENCE SORENSON TO JAMESTOWN HOSPITAL 30.19
28730 L. R, KerLing, MEALS FOR ©R{|SONGRS 5.50
28731 RoserT A, Case, MILEASE AS State's ATToRNeEY 9.00
28732 PusrLic Werrare Boarp or NorTH DakOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 691.35
28733 PusrLic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DAkoTa,  AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 437.25
2873 Pusuic Werrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa,  AI1D TO DISABLED PERSONS 55.20
28735 L. R. Keruing, SHeriFF, MILEAGE FOR AUGUST 77.50
28736 Joe Amerman, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN 7.50
28737 Tue Groee-Gazette Printing Co., SUPPLIES Lg.g83
28738 Anorew A, Ouson, MOWING WEEDS LESS Tax 2,90 190.60
28739 HorLen Garace, GAS AND SUPPLIES 78.97
28740 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILRAGE as COMMISSIONER, Aug. O To SesT.5 TH.79
28741 D. D, MarouetTe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER 20.00
28742 G. B. CovLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner Aug. 23 To SeeT.5 54,20
28743 Eimer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE as Commissioner Jury 31 to Seet.§ 32,22
2874l Perer WaLpera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 4,67 173.23
28745 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS AND STOVE FOR STIRUM sHED 28.20
28746 Oriver Anncrson, SERVIGCES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 5,27 281,78
28747 NorTHwesTern Eauiement, Inc., GRADER RENTAL ANO CUTTING EDGES 312,70
28748 BrameTon Oiu Co., DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPL IES 152.55




T

QUIRED Bv SURCHASE AT WHAT 16 DEEMED A REASONALBE VALUATION Bv THE STATE Higuway Commissioner,

i STate HigHwav DEPARTMENT, THE AUDITOR IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER TO THE STATE !

|

:WAR. No. !
‘28749 DonaLo BurnsTap, BLAD ING $1g.00°
287%0 C, 0, Dewev Co., SUPSLIES 48,56
2875t No. Dax. Srtate HygHway DeparTMENT, BLUEPRINTS 1,92
28752 KniaHt Printing Co., SUPPLIES 19,55

CounTv PAv ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR AUsUST 3,593.04

THe BoarD concLunED areRoviINg PusLic WeLrare Boarp BirLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PatD By THE PyaLic Neurare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

AomINISTRATIVE Expense $863.52

SuesiSTENCE 60.00
CasH aIp 110.00
Meorcar aio 939.27

MisCELLANEOUS 2AYMENTS 22,98
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,905.77

; THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wiicH Sociat Werrare warrants Nos, 12,329 1o 12,357 incLusive HaD BEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP?ROVED Bv THE Boaro,

CommisstoNER WALSTEAD 1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOILUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

TWHERCAS THE ASSESSED VALUATION OF SaRGENT COUNTY 1S NOT HIGH ENOUGM TO PRODUCE SUFFISIENT
TAXES T0O PROVIDOE FUNDS FOR ALL OF THE NEEDS OF THE COUNTY, ANO

WHEREAS THERE ARE NOW NO FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE Countv POOR FUND TG PAY THE CLAIMS FOR RE-
LieF FiILED By THE SecreTary of THE County Pusiic Werrare Boaro,

BE IT HEFEBY RESOLVED THAT AN EMERGENCY EXISTS AND THAT THE suM oF $6,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED
FroM THE Countv Emgreency FunD To THE Poor rfunp,"

Commi s510NER MARQUETTE SECONDEN THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

ComMm1sS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE sim oF $2,000.00 Be TRANSFERRED rFRoM THE CounTy PooR
FUND To THE Sociar WeLrare rFunD,

CQMMISS'ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

COLLECTINNG FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF JuLv!? 3

CounTy GeEnERAL $929,96 i
Roao 1,707.39 |
Poor . 159,62 ;
Motor VeHteLe %,600.99 :
Gas Tax 4,161,55 f

On MoTton THE BoarD aDJourRNED AT B o'crock, P, M., SINE OIE, k
;

. » (ﬂ 2%ndl
e 7 CHA 1 RMAN,
i g -

/ AunI TOR,

Forman, N, Dax, Seetemser 24, 1951,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION,
CALLED By THE CHAIRMAN FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASORAISING AND ACQUIRING RIGHT OF WAY FoR Higuwav ProgecT SAP- 14T
(Hiauwav No, 13, MiLnor Crrvy T MILES souTH) WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT ExceeT Commissioner Kierer,

Tue Boaro JonRnEvED To MiLNOR, accompanieo sy Dan SvitH, DistricT Enaineer oF THe State HinMo
way DEPARTMENT AND SROCEFDED TO APPRAISE LAND NEEDED FOR RIGHT OF WAy AND TO INTERVIEW THE OWNERS OF SAME,

COMM'SSIONER MARQUETTE OFFERED THFE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND, SECONNED BY COMM'SSIONER
WaLsT=AD, MOVED 1TSS ADOPTIONS

) WHEREAS, THE State HisHway DEPARTMENT CONTEMSLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTICN OF A PART

OF ITS HIGHWAY SYSTEM "WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WiTH WHAT 15 kNow as HigHway Proscet SAP-IL7(HicHway
‘No. 173, MiLnor CiTv 3 MILES SOUTH), AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION WiLL REQUIRE THE ACQUISITION BY THE]
STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR BORROW 21TS WITHIN THE COUNTY,

BE IT, THEREFORE, RISOLVED THAT TH1S COUNTY =AY FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL COST OF
'SUCH LANDS, WHETHER ACQUIRED By CONDEMNATION SROCEFDINGS OR BY DIRECT SURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME,
INCLUD ING SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE 2AIC AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF
IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOWASLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW oF EMinenT DoMaIN oF THIS STATE, INCLUDING LAMDS AC-

) BE 1T FURTHER RESCLVED, THAT 1F SAID LAMDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY SUIRPOSES ARE ACQUIRED
8Y THIS COUNTY OR 17s BoarD oF Countvy COMMISSIONERS FOR AND (N BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH COUNTY
FunDps, THE CoUNTY AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH SAYMENT, TO THE STATE

‘HigHway DEPARTMENT, SROPER VOUGHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTV PERCENT (50%) oF THE COUNTY ‘

{FUNDS SO EXPENDED THEREFOR] AND, IF SAID LANCS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR 8Y THE STATE, OR 1TH

Hisuway DEPARTMENT DUE AND SROPER COUNTY WARRANT OF THIS COUNTv FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) oF THE acTuAL TOTAL
| €OST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE STATE OoR 1Ts State HyaHway DeparTuenTt, 1

On ROLL ALL MEM?;RS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SaME WAS DECLAREJ
DULY CARRIED AND ADORTED,

On MoTioN M AR
Artggrg




	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30

